<u>04-09-2024</u>

CURRICULUM VITAE

SANJAY SINGH DIRECTOR (O), GIRI INSTITUTE OF DEVELOPMENT STUDIES (A NATIONAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF THE ICSSR AND GOVT. OF U.P), LUCKNOW & PROFESSOR (SOCIOLOGY), DR. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW-226012, (U.P.), India Telephone No.:+91522-2746434 (Home) +91-9450768961(Cell Phone) E-mail: sanjay_singh@rmlnlu.ac.in sssocio@yahoo.com

EDUCATION

B.A	University of Lucknow,Lucknow	1993	First Division
M.A	University of Lucknow,Lucknow	1995	First Division
Ph.D	University of Lucknow,Lucknow	2008	Awarded

ACADEMIC AND ADMINISTRATIVE EXPERIENCE

- Director(O), GIDS, Lucknow
- Vice-chancellor (officiating), Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW (June 2023- March 2024)
- Vice-chancellor (officiating), Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW (November 2017- June 2018)
- Head, Department of Legal Studies & Humanities-Social Sciences Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW (June 2016- June 2019)
- Head, Department of Humanities-Social Sciences Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW (November 2010- January 2014)
- Sirector, IQAC, Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW
- Controller of Examination (January 2016-July 2019), Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW
- Ph.D Program Coordinator (January 2016-July 2019), Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW
- Member, Executive Council, Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW

- Member, Academic Council, Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW
- Member, Finance Committee, Dr. Dr. RAM MANOHAR LOHIYA NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, LUCKNOW
- Member, Board of Governors, GBPSSI, Prayagraj
- Member, Board of Governors, GIDS, Lucknow
- Member, Academic Council, Central University, Punjab
- Member, Academic Council, for the Program on Rural Development, Dr. Hari Singh Gour University(Central University)Sagar, M.P
- Member, Board of Studies, B.B.A-LL.B Program, Department of Law, BBAU(Central University), Lucknow
- Member, Board of Studies, Centre for the Study of Social Exclusion and Inclusive Policy, BBAU(Central University), Lucknow
- Member, Board of Studies, Department of Sociology, School of Ambedkar Studies, BBAU(Central University), Lucknow
- Member, Board of Studies, , B.B.A-LL.B Program, Department of Law, G.L.A. University, Mathura
- Member, Board of Studies (U.G, P.G), Department of Sociology, Prof. Rajendra Singh(Rajju Bhaiya) University, Prayagraj

MEMBERS OF THE PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS

- Member, Indian Sociological Society (Membership No-LMI-2026).
- Convener, Research Committee (Rural, Tribal and Peasant Communities- RC-07), Indian Sociological Society. (2017-2019)
- Convener, Research Committee (Adivasi and Tribal Studies- RC-07), Indian Sociological Society.(2019-2021)
- Member, **State Resource Group**, Department of Panchayati Raj, Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- Member Executive, Ethnographic and Folk Culture Society(EFCS), Lucknow.
- Member, Circle for Child Youth Research Cooperation in India (CCYRCI), Lucknow.
- Member, The Indian Society of Criminology (Membership No- 1332).

BOOKS

- WOMEN GRAM PRADHANS AND VILLAGE GOVERNANCE: A JOURNEY FROM 1995-2010. Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia National Law University Publications, Lucknow(2013).
- READING LOHIA: PERSPECTIVE OF THE YOUTH. Rapid Book Services, Lucknow (2013).
- DEBATING LOHIA: A READER. Dr.Ram Manohar Lohiya National Law University, Lucknow 2016.
- Samajik Starikaran (ed.)Uttar Pradesh Rajarshi Tandon Open University, Prayagraj, India. (2020)

PROJECT

- Major Project on the topic "Study of the Status of Women Gram Pradhans of Lucknow District: A Survey from Time-period 1995-2010".ICSSR, New Delhi.(Project Report Submitted).
- Major Project on the topic "A Socio-legal Understanding of the Impact of 73rd Amendment Act: A Survey from time-period 1995-2010". Department of Higher Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- Major Project on the topic "Status of Forest Communities in the State of Uttar Pradesh .Department of Higher Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh.

- Major Project on the topic "Understanding the Impact Assessment of theScheduled Tribes and Other Traditional Forest Dwellers(Recognition of Forest Rights) Act, 2006. Department of Higher Education, Government of Uttar Pradesh.
- Chairperson of the Expert Group for the Appraisal of Social Impact Assessment Report of Integrated Township of Ms. Omaxe Limited. Nominated by District Magistrate, Lucknow.
- Chairperson of the Expert Group for the Appraisal of Social Impact Assessment Report regarding Land Acquisition for Extension of KhwazaMoinudeenArabi-Farsi University Lucknow. Nominated by District Magistrate, Lucknow.

SANJAY SINGH